PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Name Execution Da				Execution Date			
GLOBALFOUNDRIES, INC. 03/03/2010				03/03/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	ADVANCED						
Street Address:	One AMD Pla	ace					
City:	Sunnyvale						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94088-3456						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 76731			88				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			7673188			
Fax Number:	(512)853	3-8801					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone:	5128538			\$40.00 \$			
Email: Kashby@intprop.com							
Address Line 1:P.O. Box 398Address Line 4:Austin, TEXAS 78767-0398							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			6363-04900				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			B. Noel Kivlin				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment AMD to GF executed#page1.tif source=Assignment AMD to GF executed#page2.tif source=Assignment AMD to GF executed#page3.tif							

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into on <u>MARCL 3, 2010</u> (the "Effective Date"), by and between Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., having a place of business at One AMD Place, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453 ("Assignee"), and GLOBALFOUNDRIES, Inc., having a place of business at Maple Corporate Services Limited, P.O. Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman, KY1-1104, Cayman Islands ("Assignor").

In consideration of the mutual agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, acknowledged by each of them to be satisfactory and adequate, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor, to the full extent that it may possess any rights therein, including the right to any past damages that may have accrued prior to this assignment, hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the patents and patent applications on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patent Rights").

2. Assignee shall have the sole right to institute, prosecute and control actions, suits or proceedings ("Actions") against third parties with respect to infringement of any of the Patent Rights, including any declaratory judgment actions, and including actions for both past infringement and future infringement, at the expense of Assignee, using counsel of Assignee's choice. Any receipts from such an Actions, including, but not limited to, awards or settlement payments, shall belong to Assignee.

 This Agreement is binding on the assigns, representatives, and successors of both Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as follows:

PATENT REEL: 024263 FRAME: 0159

GLOI	BALFOUNDRIES INC.
By:	_ Marsal Con
a.).	Aléxie H. Lee, General Counsel Aloxandra Lee
	f California §

County of Santa Clara §

Date: http://www.

00 4/14/10 On <u>411410</u> before me, <u>Sumiter</u> Circuit Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Californic</u>, personally appealed Alexie H. Lee, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Commission # 18)9169	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAI2 Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2012	Notary Public
ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.	
ву	Date: 3/3/2010
Harry Wolin, Senior Vice President and	General Counsel
State of TEVAS	ŝ
County of TRAVIS	ş

On <u>March 3, 2010</u> before me, <u>Kayluy Escuha</u>, Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Toylas</u>, personally appeared Harry Wolin, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of 75545 that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Š.	ALL CALL	KANDOWA COMPANYA
	Sec. 16 10	KATHY ESCUTIA
. 8	1. 10 Car 10	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
SEAL	10 M 8 14	August 5, 2010

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Kare hantie

2

Page

PATENT REEL: 024263 FRAME: 0160

EXHIBIT A

6363-04900	TT6052	08/09/2007	11/836,201	03/02/2010	7,673,188	System and Method for	Michael L.
							Choate, et
						Functional Microprocessor	al
						Redundancy During Test and	
						Method for Determining	
L						Results	

3

Page

PATENT REEL: 024263 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 04/21/2010